

LATL:CS:BM:2021-22

Date: 12.11.2021

BSE Limited Listing & Compliance Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing & Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Security Code : 532796	Symbol: LUMAXTECH

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Cuttings of Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021.

Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper Cuttings of Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021, published on i.e. 12th November, 2021 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English- All Edition)
2. Jansatta (Hindi- Delhi Edition).

The published copies of aforesaid results will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech.

You are requested to take the above information on records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**



ANIL TYAGI
COMPANY SECRETARY
M.NO. A-16825



Encl.: As Stated above

LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046
 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832
 Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	40,295.62	66,343.73	28,376.58
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	3,626.18	4,407.55	2,260.58
3	Profit for the period after tax	2,628.90	3,119.03	1,573.88
4	Profit for the period (after taxes and non-controlling interest)	2,339.48	2,680.05	1,534.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after non-controlling interest)	1,928.52	1,808.98	2,776.52
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
7	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	3.43	3.93	2.25

Notes:
 1. The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company"), its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") and its joint ventures have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2021. The statutory auditors have carried out Limited Review of above financial results of the Group.
 2. These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The said financial results represents the results of the Group and its share in results of joint ventures which have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS-110- "Consolidated Financial Statements" and Ind AS-28 "Investment in Associates and Joint Ventures".
 3. The Group business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. manufacturing and trading of Automotive Components, accordingly there are no additional disclosures to be furnished in accordance with the requirement of Ind AS 108 – Operating Segments with respect to single reportable segment. Further, the operations of the Group is domiciled in India and therefore there are no reportable geographical segment.
 4. The outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. Consequent to these uncertainties/ disruptions caused due to continuation of pandemic, the Group has made assessment of impact of this pandemic on its business operations and has made assessment of its liquidity position for the next one year. The Group has assessed the recoverability and carrying value of its assets comprising property, plant and equipment, investment properties, intangible assets, right-to-use assets, investments, inventory, advances, trade receivables, other financial and non-financial assets etc. as at period end using various internal and external information up to the date of approval of these consolidated financial results. Based on current indicators of future economic conditions, the Group expects to recover the carrying amount of these assets. Changing situation of pandemic is giving rise to inherent uncertainty around the extent and timing of the potential future impact of the COVID-19 pandemic which may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these consolidated financial results and the Group will continue to closely observe the evolving scenario and take into account any future developments arising out of the same.
 5. The Company on July 02, 2021 had signed a Joint Venture Agreement with Alps Alpine Co. Limited, Japan to establish a Joint Venture company for the manufacturing and sale of electric devices and components including software related to automotive industry. The Joint Venture company was incorporated on September 21, 2021 by the name "Lumax Alps Alpine India Private Limited".
 6. On June 12, 2021, the Board of Directors had recommended a final dividend of ₹ 3 per equity share for the financial year ended March 31, 2021, which has been approved by the shareholders in the 40th Annual General Meeting held on August 31, 2021. Accordingly, ₹ 2,044.73 lakhs was appropriated as distribution to equity shareholders during the quarter ended September 30, 2021.
 7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the half year/quarter ended September 30, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the half year/quarter ended September 30, 2021 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited
D. K. Jain
 Chairman
 DIN: 00085848
 Place : Gurugram
 Date : November 11, 2021

METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L74890DL1984PLC063387
 Registered office: 912, Hemkunt Chambers, 88, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
 Phone: 011-41808125, Website: www.mcl.net, Email: info@mclindia.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended	
	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)
Total Income from Operations	-3259.86	6949.46	230.14	9411.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	81.17	201.29	101.73	343.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	81.17	201.29	101.73	343.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	59.24	149.58	75.97	256.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	57.25	145.60	72.93	248.95
Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- each)	732.68	732.68	732.68	732.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	-	2415.76
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Rs.	0.81	2.04	1.04	3.50
Basic	0.81	2.04	1.04	3.50
Diluted	0.81	2.04	1.04	3.50

Notes:
 1- The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th November, 2021. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021.
 2- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.mcl.net.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Pramod Khandwal
 Sd/-
 (Managing Director)
 DIN: 00124082
 Place : New Delhi
 Date : 11th November, 2021

SKYWEB INFOTECH LIMITED
 Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lajpat Nagar - II, New Delhi - 110024
 Corporate Office: D-348, Sector-63, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201307
 CIN: L72200DL1985PLC019763 | Website: www.skywebindia.in, Email: info@skywebindia.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	(1.31)	(3.10)	(2.92)	(1.31)	(3.10)	(2.92)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.31)	(3.10)	(2.92)	(1.31)	(3.10)	(2.92)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.31)	(3.10)	(2.92)	(1.31)	(3.10)	(2.92)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.31)	(3.10)	(2.92)	(1.31)	(3.10)	(2.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1.31)	(3.10)	(2.92)	(0.39)	(1.67)	(2.81)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (or continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.13)	(0.31)	(0.29)	(0.04)	(0.17)	(0.28)
(a)	Basic	(0.13)	(0.31)	(0.29)	(0.04)	(0.17)	(0.28)
(b)	Diluted	(0.13)	(0.31)	(0.29)	(0.04)	(0.17)	(0.28)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.skywebindia.in) and on the website of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.msx.in).
 2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2021 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held today i.e. on 11th November, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Deepsheela Gupta
 Sd/-
 Wholetime Director & CFO
 Date: 11.11.2021
 Place: Delhi

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
 (Under Regulation 8 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF STONE INDIA LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of corporate debtor	Stone India Limited
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	15 th January 1931
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, Kolkata, West Bengal
4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	L35201WB1931PLC006996
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office: 16, Taratala Road, Alipore Kolkata, West Bengal -700088
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor (Order received on 10 th November, 2021)	09 th November 2021
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process (Order received on 10 th November, 2021)	08 th May, 2022 (180 th day from the date of commencement of Insolvency Resolution Process)
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Mr. Kuldeep Verma IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00014/2016-17/10038
9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: 46, BB Ganguly Street, Unit 501, Kolkata 700012. Email: kuverma@gmail.com
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: 46, BB Ganguly Street, Unit 501, Kolkata 700012. Email: crp_stone@gmail.com
11. Last date for submission of claims	23 rd November, 2021 (14 days from the date of Initiation of CIRP)
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14. (a) Relevant Forms and Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads. Physical Address: Not Applicable

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal Kolkata Bench-I has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Stone India Limited on 09th November, 2021 (Copy of order communicated to undersigned on 10th November 2021).
 The creditors of Stone India Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 23rd November, 2021 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.
 The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorized representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.
 Mr. Kuldeep Verma
 Interim Resolution Professional
 IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00014/2016-17/10038
 Date: 12th November, 2021
 Place: Kolkata

DEFENCE COLONY BRANCH, Bank of Baroda
 No. 31-C, DDA Shopping Centre, Opp. Moolchand Hospital, Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024

[Rule 8 (1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)
 Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 02.08.2021 calling upon the borrower M/s Sam Exports through its proprietor Mr. Prithvi Raj Babbar and guarantor Mrs. Roopa Babbar to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 61,16,749.06 (Rupees Sixty One Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Nine and paise Six only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
 The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 on this 09th day of November of the year 2021.
 The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 61,16,749.06 (Rupees Sixty One Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Nine and paise Six only) and interest, cost and expenses thereon from 27.06.2021.
 The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Properties

- Property bearing no. WZ 86, Kharsa No. 9/14/2, area of village Chaukhandi, Sant Nagar, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi 110018 extent of area 33 sq yds in the name of Shri Prithvi Raj Babbar S/o Late Shri Ram Saran Dass, bounded as : East - Gali 20 ft, West - Portion, North - Road 50 ft, South - portion
- First floor, without terrace rights out of F-18, old no. 24/2-A/1, Kharsa No. 12/5 of village Chaukhandi, Mukh Ram Garden, New Delhi 110018, build on area of 70 sq. yds in the name of Mrs. Roopa Babbar W/o Mr. Prithvi Raj Babbar, bounded as : East - Gali 20 ft, West - Road 20 ft, North - Gali, South - road 20 ft

Date : 09-11-2021, Place : Delhi Authorized Officer, Bank of Baroda

KONARK COMMERCIAL LTD
 CIN: L5109AS1988PLC002916
 Regd. Office: B. R. Chandak Market, Marwari Pally, Ward No. 6, Guwahati - 785001
 Email: konarkcommerciallimited@gmail.com, Website: www.konarkcommercial.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2.51	5.36	2.51	2.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.71	0.96	0.71	(0.28)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.71	0.96	0.71	(0.28)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.71	0.96	0.71	(0.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.71	0.96	0.71	(0.28)
6	Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic : Diluted :	0.14 0.14	0.19 0.19	0.14 0.19	(0.06) (0.06)

NOTES:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity Website: www.konarkcommercial.com
 b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11 November, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
VISHAL KUMAR SHARMA
 Whole-Time Director
 DIN: 07310503
 Date : 11.11.2021
 Place : Guwahati

NUTECH GLOBAL LIMITED
 CIN NO. - L7114RJ1984PLC030223
 REGD. OFFICE: E-149, RICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, BHILWARA-311081, (RAJASTHAN)
 TEL. NO. - +91 1482 265088, E-MAIL ID: info@nutechglobal.com, WEBSITE: www.nutechglobal.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited		Audited	
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1077.10	510.56	1612.56	545.04
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-14.79	-77.69	-30.59	-125.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-14.79	-77.69	-30.59	-125.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-14.79	-77.69	-30.59	-125.36
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-14.79	-77.69	-30.59	-125.36
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-	-	278.56
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic 2. Diluted	-0.46 -0.46	-2.43 -2.43	-0.95 -0.95	-3.91 -3.91

Notes:-
 1 The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th November 2021 at Bhilwara.
 2 The results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2021 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make them comparable with the Current Period. Further previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.
 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.nutechglobal.com.

By the order of the Board of Directors
Rajeev Mukhija
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00507367
 Date: 11th November, 2021
 Place: Bhilwara

adventz **TEXMACO INFRASTRUCTURE & HOLDINGS LIMITED**
 CIN : L70101WB1939PLC009800
 Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056, Phone : +91-33-25691500, Fax : +91-33-25412448, Website : www.texinfra.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	634.50	420.14	786.16	1,054.64	1,209.08	2,778.65	701.03	526.81	842.48	1,227.84	1,330.78	3,125.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.12	60.43	324.01	96.55	406.17	1,174.06	(52.36)	42.52	250.07	(9.84)	319.15	988.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.12	60.43	324.01	96.55	406.17	1,174.06	(52.36)	42.52	250.07	(9.84)	319.15	988.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.60	41.43	224.46	112.03	285.93	947.07	(17.21)	21.41	145.88	4.20	190.36	751.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,372.62	3,201.02	(27.74)	4,573.64	3,414.71	6,476.96	1,565.04	3,534.12	(49.74)	5,099.16	2,837.76	6,937.09
6	Equity Share Capital	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28	1,274.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	35,560.25	-	-	-	-	-	61,455.59
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic Diluted	0.06 0.06	0.03 0.03	0.17 0.17	0.09 0.09	0.22 0.22	0.74 0.74	0.16 0.16	0.20 0.20	0.11 0.11	0.36 0.36	(0.37) (0.37)	0.87 0.87

Note :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11th November, 2021. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed and the listed entity (www.texinfra.in).

Sd/-
Utsav Parekh
 Director
 DIN : 00027642
 Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 11th November, 2021

adventz **TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED**
 CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404
 Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056, Phone : +91-33-25691500, Fax : +91-33-25412448, Website : www.texmaco.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	30-Sep-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2021 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2			

ल्यूमेक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड				
पंजी. कार्यालय : द्वितीय तल, हरबंस भवन-III, कमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, नंगल राया, नई दिल्ली-110048				
वेबसाइट: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech दूरभाष : +91 11 49857832				
ईमेल : shares@lumaxmail.com, सैक्राईप्ट : L31909DL1981PLC349793				
30 सितंबर 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिये समेकित अनंकेक्षित परिणामों का सार				
(₹ लाख में, जब तक कि अन्यथा उल्लेख हो)				
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	
		30 सितंबर 2021 (अनंकेक्षित)	30 सितंबर 2021 (अनंकेक्षित)	
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	
30 सितंबर 2020 (अनंकेक्षित)	30 सितंबर 2020 (अनंकेक्षित)	30 सितंबर 2020 (अनंकेक्षित)	30 सितंबर 2020 (अनंकेक्षित)	
1	ग्राहकों के साथ अनुबंध से राजस्व	40,295.62	66,343.73	28,376.58
2	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ	3,626.18	4,407.55	2,260.58
3	कर परश्चात अवधि के लिए लाभ	2,628.90	3,119.03	1,573.88
4	अवधि के लिए लाभ (कर परश्चात तथा गैर-नियंत्रण हित)	2,339.48	2,680.05	1,534.03
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (गैर-नियंत्रण हित के परश्चात)	1,928.52	1,808.98	2,776.52
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रति शेयर 2 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
7	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (प्रति शेयर 2 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य) (वार्षिक नहीं) मूल एवं तरल (रुपये में)	3.43	3.93	2.25
मुख्य स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय सूचना				
1	ग्राहकों के साथ अनुबंध से राजस्व	32,225.58	52,229.20	23,518.43
2	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व लाभ	2,980.09	3,454.31	1,881.89
3	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय	1,904.36	1,788.81	2,661.22
टिप्पणी :				
<p>1. ल्यूमेक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड ("कम्पनी"), इसकी सहायक कम्पनियों (एक साथ "समूह" के नाम से संदर्भित) तथा इसके संयुक्त उद्यमों के समेकित वित्तीय विवरणों के परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा इसे निदेशक मंडल द्वारा दिनांक 11 नवंबर, 2021 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदन दिया गया है। वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षा समिति (भारतीय लेखांकन मानकों) नियमावली, 2015 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखांकन मानकों (इंड एएस) की स्वीकृति एवं मापन सिद्धांतों का अनुसरण करते हुए किया गया है। उक्त वित्तीय परिणाम समूह के परिणामों तथा संयुक्त उद्यमों में इसके अंशभाग की प्रस्तुति करते हैं जिनका निर्माण इंड एएस 110- "समेकित वित्तीय विवरण" तथा इंड एएस-28 "सम्बद्ध कम्पनियों एवं संयुक्त उद्यमों में निवेश" के अनुसरण में किया गया है।</p> <p>2. इन समेकित वित्तीय विवरणों का निर्माण यथासंशोधित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखांकन मानकों) नियमावली, 2015 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखांकन मानकों (इंड एएस) की स्वीकृति एवं मापन सिद्धांतों का अनुसरण करते हुए किया गया है। उक्त वित्तीय परिणाम समूह के परिणामों तथा संयुक्त उद्यमों में इसके अंशभाग की प्रस्तुति करते हैं जिनका निर्माण इंड एएस 110- "समेकित वित्तीय विवरण" तथा इंड एएस-28 "सम्बद्ध कम्पनियों एवं संयुक्त उद्यमों में निवेश" के अनुसरण में किया गया है।</p> <p>3. समूह के व्यवसाय क्रियाकलाप एकल व्यवसाय खंड अर्थात् ऑटोमोटिव कम्पनोट्स, का निर्माण एवं व्यापार के अंतर्गत आते हैं, इंड एएस 108 - एकल रिपोर्ट योग्य खंड के संबंध परिचालन खंड की अपेक्षाओं के अनुसार कोई अतिरिक्त प्रकटीकरण प्रस्तुत किए जाने की अपेक्षा नहीं है। इसके अलावा, समूह के परिचालनों का मूल स्थान भारत में है तथा तदनुसार रिपोर्ट योग्य भौगोलिक खंड नहीं है।</p> <p>4. कोरोना वायरस (कोविड-19) वैश्विक महामारी का प्रकोप विश्व भर में हुआ है जिससे भारत में अनेक बाधाएं उत्पन्न हुई हैं एवं आर्थिक क्रियाकलापों में मंदी आई है। महामारी के कारण उत्पन्न अनिश्चितताओं/अवरोधों के परिणामस्वरूप समूह ने अपने व्यवसाय परिचालनों पर महामारी के प्रभाव के मूल्यांकन एवं अगले एक वर्ष के लिए अपनी नकदी की स्थिति के मूल्यांकन किए हैं। समूह ने सम्यक्त, संयंत्र एवं उपकरण से युक्त अपनी सम्पत्तियों, निवेश सम्पत्तियों, उपयोज्य अधिकार परिसम्पत्तियों, निवेशों, मालसूची, अग्रिमों, व्यापार प्राप्त्तों, अन्य वित्तीय एवं गैर-वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों इत्यादि की अवधि के अनुपूरण एवं इन समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के अनुमोदन की तिथि तक विभिन्न आंतरिक एवं बाह्य सूचना के उपयोग से इनकी वसूली योग्यता एवं वहन मूल्य के मूल्यांकन किए हैं। भावी आर्थिक स्थितियों के विद्यमान सूचकों के आधार समूह को इन परिसम्पत्तियों की राशि की वसूली की संभावना प्रतीत हुई है। वैश्विक महामारी की परिवर्तनशील परिस्थितियों से आसपास के विस्तार एवं कोविड-19 वैश्विक महामारी के संभावित भावी प्रभाव के प्रति सहज अनिश्चितता उत्पन्न हुई है जिससे इन समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के अनुमोदन की तिथि को लगाए गए अनुमान भिन्न हो सकते हैं तथा समूह विकसित हो रहे इस परिदृश्य का ध्यानपूर्वक प्रेक्षण करता रहेगा और इससे उत्पन्न होने वाली स्थितियों की ओर ध्यान देगा।</p> <p>5. कम्पनी ने दिनांक 2 जुलाई, 2021 को एलएस एलवाइन कम्पनी लिमिटेड, जापान के साथ एक संयुक्त उद्यम अनुबंध पर हस्ताक्षर करके ऑटोमोटिव उद्योग के संबंधित साफ्टवेयर सहित डिवाइसों एवं कम्पनोट्स के निर्माण एवं बिक्री के लिए एक संयुक्त उद्यम कम्पनी की स्थापना की है। संयुक्त उद्यम कम्पनी को 21 सितंबर, 2021 को "ल्यूमेक्स एलएस एलवाइन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड" नाम से स्थापित किया गया था।</p> <p>6. दिनांक 12 जून, 2021 को निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 31 मार्च, 2021 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए प्रति इक्विटी शेयर 3 रुपए से अंतिम लाभांश चुकता किए जाने की सिफारिश की गई है जिसके संबंध में दिनांक 31 अगस्त, 2021 को आयोजित 40वीं वार्षिक आम सभा में शेयरधारकों का अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लिया गया है। तदनुसार, 2,044.73 लाख रुपए की राशि का विनियोजन 30 सितंबर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान इक्विटी शेयरधारकों को किए गए वितरण के प्रति किया गया है।</p> <p>7. उपर्युक्त 30 सितंबर, 2021 को समाप्त छमाही/ तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षेप सार है जिसे सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को प्रस्तुत किया गया है। 30 सितंबर, 2021 को समाप्त समाप्त छमाही/ तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एक्सचेंज) यथा एनएसई (www.nseindia.com) एवं बीएसई (www.bseindia.com) की वेबसाइटों पर उपलब्ध है तथा यह कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech) पर भी उपलब्ध है।</p>				

निदेशक मंडल के लिये तथा उनकी ओर से
ल्यूमेक्स ऑटो टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड
डी. के. जैन
अध्यक्ष
स्थान : गुरुग्राम
तिथि : नवंबर 11, 2021
DIN: 00085848



MOREPEN LABORATORIES LIMITED

(CIN: L24231HP1984PLC006028)

Regd. Office : Morepen Village, Nalagarh Road, Near Baddi, Distt. Solan, H.P. - 173205
Tel: +91-1795-266401-03, 244590, Fax: +91-1795-244591
Corp. Office : 2nd Floor, Tower C, DLF Cyber Park, Udyog Vihar-III, Sector 20, Gurugram, Haryana-122016
Website: www.morepen.com, E-mail: investors@morepen.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)		(Audited)		
1	Total Income	39816.72	38831.33	34012.85	78648.05	59909.97	120012.53
2	Profit before Tax	4686.02	3853.01	2751.98	8539.03	4707.48	9851.15
3	Net Profit after Tax	3736.37	3047.41	2716.90	6783.78	4653.61	9709.00
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3658.32	3091.00	2664.42	6749.32	4694.80	9693.87
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Face Value of ₹2/- each	8995.86	8995.86	8995.86	8995.86	8995.86	8995.86
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	33479.12
7	Earning Per Share (in ₹)						
	- Basic	0.83	0.68	0.60	1.51	1.03	2.16
	- Diluted	0.72	0.59	0.60	1.31	1.03	2.15

Note:-

A The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange's websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.morepen.com.

B Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows:-

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)			(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	37224.28	36681.35	31833.22	73905.63	56291.94	112419.67
2	Profit for the period before Tax	4310.28	3861.95	2562.03	8172.23	4446.70	9424.84
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	3442.89	3084.79	2562.03	6527.68	4446.70	9424.84
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3366.83	3125.49	2508.24	6492.32	4483.45	9397.58

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Morepen Laboratories Limited

Place : Gurugram

Date : November 11, 2021

Sd/-
(Sushil Suri)
Chairman & Managing Director

Note - Shareholders are requested to register their Email ID at investors@morepen.com/info@masserv.com/www.morepen.com for quick correspondence.



तनावग्रस्त आस्ति वसूली शाखा
(सर्ब- II) करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली (शाखा कोड 51521)
तृतीय एवं चतुर्थ तल, स्टेट बैंक हाउस,
18/4 आर्य समाज रोड, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005
फोन: 011-28752163 फेक्स: 28755674 शाखा ई-मेल: sbi.51521@sbi.co.in

"सूचना"
ई-नीलामी
दिनांकित: 30-11-2021

परिशिष्ट - 4 क [नियम 8(6) का परंतुक देखें] चल एवं अचल सम्पत्तियों हेतु बिक्री सूचना
ई-नीलामी दिनांकित 30-11-2021 हेतु सूचना
बैंक को प्रभारित चल एवं अचल आस्तियों की बिक्री, वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 8(6) के परंतुक के तहत बैंक के अधिकारी ने भारतीय स्टेट बैंक (प्रतिभूत लेनदार) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में निम्नलिखित सम्पत्ति/यों का कब्जा सरफासी ऐक्ट की धारा 13(4) के अधीन प्राप्त कर लिया है। सर्व साधारण को और विशेष रूप से कर्जदारों तथा गारंटियों को सूचना दी जाती है कि कर्जदारों, गारंटियों तथा बंधकदाताओं से प्रतिभूत लेनदार की निम्नवर्णित बकाया राशि की वसूली के लिए निम्नवर्णित मामलों में बैंक को प्रभारित सम्पत्ति/यों की ई-नीलामी (सरफासी ऐक्ट 2002 के अधीन) "जहाँ है, जैसा है, जो कुछ भी है के आधार पर" दिनांक 30-11-2021 को आयोजित की जाएगी।
सम्पत्ति के निरीक्षण की तिथि एवं समय : 25-11-2021 को पूर्वा. 11.00 बजे से अप. 03.00 बजे तक
बोलीदाताओं को सुरक्षित मूल्य की ईएमडी मैसर्स एमएसटीसी लिमिटेड की ई-नीलामी वेबसाइट <https://www.msctecommmerce.com/auctionhome/libapi/index.jsp> पर इसके पास अनुरक्षित अपने बोलीदाता खाते पर जनित चालान द्वारा अपने बैंक के एनईएफटी द्वारा 29-11-2021 अप. 04.00 बजे तक अंतरित करनी होगी।

क्र. सं.	कर्जदार(रों) का नाम	गारंटर(रों) का नाम	बकाया राशि, जिसकी वसूली के लिए सम्पत्ति/यां बेची जा रही है/हैं	स्वामित्व विवेक धारकों के नाम	सम्पत्ति/यों का विवरण	सुरक्षित मूल्य (₹.)	कब्जा की स्थिति	घरोहर राशि जमा (ईएमडी)	बोली वृद्धि राशि	प्राधिकृत अधिकारी/सम्पत्तियों का विवरण
1.	मैसर्स सूरज फाउण्ड्री	-	₹. 338.65 लाख 08-05-2018 तक (भावी ब्याज और प्रभार अतिरिक्त)	सूरज फाउण्ड्री, राजेश मोहन सक्सेना, राजेश मोहन सक्सेना, रूचि मोहन सक्सेना, ऋषभ मोहन सक्सेना	सूरज फाउण्ड्री के नाम सम्पत्ति फैंट्री भूमि तथा भवन 11/45, राम बाग गार्डन के सामने, हाथरस रोड, आगरा, तहसील एवं जिला आगरा, उत्तर प्रदेश का ईएम, बेदी रेकार्ड के अनुसार परिमाण 2061.43, फैंट्री भूमि में अंश एवं खंड श्री राजेश मोहन सक्सेना, राजीव मोहन सक्सेना, रूचि मोहन सक्सेना, ऋषभ मोहन सक्सेना	₹. 519.83 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी	(बैंक के पास सांकेतिक कब्जा)	₹. 50,000/- 10% अर्थात् ₹. 51.99 लाख	₹. 50,000/-	श्री संदीप इस्सर 9769774451 श्री ए.के. दीक्षित 9917474130 श्री के.एम. गौड़ 9639015127
2.	मैसर्स नवकार इंडिया एक्सपोर्ट्स	-	₹. 220.85 लाख 08-05-2018 तक (भावी ब्याज और प्रभार अतिरिक्त)	मैसर्स जे.आर. प्लाजा इसके पार्टनर्स के माध्यम से	सम्पत्ति के सभी अंश एवं खंड: खसरा नंबर 335 पर निर्मित जे.आर. प्लाजा नामक वाणिज्यिक भूमि एवं भवन, नगर निगम सम्पत्ति सं. 26/160 एवं 26/161, सुल्तानगंज क्रॉसिंग, हरिप्रदार्त वाई, आगरा, परिमाण 401.328 वर्ग मीटर। चौहद्दी: पूर्व-रोड, पश्चिम-अन्य भूमि, उत्तर-अन्य भूमि, दक्षिण-अन्य भूमि।	₹. 497.85 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी	(बैंक के पास सांकेतिक कब्जा)	₹. 50,000/- 10% अर्थात् ₹. 49.79 लाख	₹. 50,000/-	श्री संदीप इस्सर 9769774451 श्री ए.के. दीक्षित 9917474130 श्री के.एम. गौड़ 9639015127
3.	मैसर्स युरेका प्लंबिंग्स	श्री राजल मलिक और श्रीमती रेहा मलिक और श्री राम मलिक के कानूनी वारिस	₹. 564.39 लाख 31-12-2019 तक (भावी ब्याज और प्रभार अतिरिक्त)	स्वामी श्री राम मलिक श्री राजल मलिक, श्री राजल मलिक, श्रीमती सरोज मलिक, श्रीमती रेहा मलिक,	1. संपत्ति खसरा नंबर 489/2 (पुराना) और 951 मू, मौजा कोटा, तहसील और जिला मधुरा क्षेत्र 390, 17 वर्ग मीटर में श्री राम मलिक के नाम पर स्थित है। चौहद्दी: पूर्व - सड़क, पश्चिम - श्री रामजी लाल की अन्य भूमि, उत्तर - श्री रामजी लाल की अन्य भूमि, दक्षिण - श्री राम जी लाल की अन्य भूमि। 2. संपत्ति के सभी हिस्से और पारसल के हिस्से पर प्लॉट नंबर 19 और खसरा नंबर 980 और 981, गौर उद्योग केंद्र मौजा-कोटा, मधुरा, क्षेत्रफल 946.75 वर्ग मीटर। श्री राजल मलिक, श्री राजल मलिक, श्रीमती सरोज मलिक और श्रीमती रिया मलिक के नाम पर चौहद्दी: पूर्व - अन्य भूमि, पश्चिम - अन्य भूमि, उत्तर-सड़क, दक्षिण - अन्य भूमि 3. संपत्ति खसरा नंबर 1022 और 1024, गौर उद्योग केंद्र, मौजा कोटा, एनएच-02, माहेरपुर होस्टल के पास मधुरा क्षेत्र में, श्री राजल मलिक के नाम पर 1860 वर्ग मीटर में स्थित है। चौहद्दी: पूर्व - सड़क, पश्चिम - अन्य भूमि, उत्तर - अन्य भूमि, दक्षिण - सड़क।	1. ₹. 56.05 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी 2. ₹. 193.00 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी 3. ₹. 217.00 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी	(बैंक के पास सांकेतिक कब्जा)	1. ₹. 56.1 लाख 2. ₹. 19.30 लाख 3. ₹. 21.70 लाख	1. ₹. 50,000/- 10% अर्थात् ₹. 5.61 लाख 2. ₹. 1,00,000/- 3. ₹. 21,70,000/-	श्री संदीप इस्सर 9769774451 श्री ए.के. दीक्षित 9917474130 श्री के.एम. गौड़ 9639015127
4.	मैसर्स शील ऑटोज	मैसर्स श्री वेद ऑटोमोटिव्स प्रा. लि.	₹. 320.73 लाख 05-09-2019 तक (भावी ब्याज और प्रभार अतिरिक्त)	मैसर्स श्री वेद ऑटोमोटिव्स प्रा. लि. इसके निदेशकों श्री संजीव रतन, श्री राजीव रतन और श्री ऋषि रतन के माध्यम से	• प्लॉट नंबर 3, मौजा चमरोली, जिला आगरा, परिमाण 295.88 वर्ग मीटर, जो सब-रजिस्ट्रार कार्यालय, आगरा में बही नंबर 1, जिल्द नंबर 3304 में पेज नंबर 35-38 तक पर क्र. सं. 2717 पर दिनांक 07-08-2014 को मैसर्स श्री वेद ऑटोमोटिव्स प्रा. लि. पंजीकृत है। • दुकान नंबर 23 एवं 24, मू तल, पुष्पांजलि धाम, मौजा भोगीपुरा वाई, आगरा, परिमाण 39.48 वर्ग मीटर। श्री संजीव रतन और श्री ऋषि रतन के नाम। • दुकान नंबर 25, मू तल, पुष्पांजलि धाम, मौजा भोगीपुरा वाई, आगरा, परिमाण 19.47 वर्ग मीटर। श्री संजीव रतन के नाम।	₹. 85.51 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी ₹. 32.51 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी ₹. 18.26 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी	(बैंक के पास सांकेतिक कब्जा)	₹. 50,000/- ₹. 20,000/- ₹. 10,000/-	₹. 50,000/-	श्री संदीप इस्सर 9769774451 श्री ए.के. दीक्षित 9917474130 श्री के.एम. गौड़ 9639015127
5.	1. श्री आदर्श गुप्ता, 2. श्री वर्चस्व गुप्ता, 3. श्रीमती विमला गुप्ता	-	₹. 37.11 लाख 07-07-2015 तक (भावी ब्याज और प्रभार अतिरिक्त)	श्री आदर्श गुप्ता पुत्र श्री नीरज कुमार गुप्ता	प्लॉट नंबर 405(बीबी मंजिल) नीव रेजिडेंसी, पश्चिमपुरी, बोडला, आगरा का ईएम श्री आदर्श गुप्ता पुत्र श्री नीरज गुप्ता, माप सुपर बिल्डअप एरिया 166.29 वर्ग मीटर पर हुए। 06.08.2013 को सदर आगरा सब रजि. - II में पंजीकृत, बही नंबर 1, जिल्द नंबर 9987, पेज नंबर 85 से 114, सीरियल नंबर 10232	₹. 21.30 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी	(बैंक के पास सांकेतिक कब्जा)	₹. 20,000/- 10% अर्थात् ₹. 2.13 लाख	₹. 20,000/-	श्री संदीप इस्सर 9769774451 श्री ए.के. दीक्षित 9917474130 श्री के.एम. गौड़ 9639015127
6.	मैसर्स शीतल फुटवियर एक्सपोर्ट्स	श्री कुलदीप राज महाजन	₹. 182.00 लाख 30-01-2020 तक (भावी ब्याज और प्रभार अतिरिक्त)	श्रीमती शीतल महाजन	श्रीमती शीतल महाजन पत्नी श्री कुलदीप राज महाजन द्वारा स्वाधिकृत सम्पत्ति, मुम्बिसिपल नंबर 38/83ए, ग्राम जमान पुर, डी-6, न्यू आगरा, सेल डीड सब-रजिस्ट्रार-1। आगरा के कार्यालय में बही नंबर 1, जिल्द नंबर 2227, पेज नंबर 361 से 376 तक पर, क्रमांक 2606 पर दिनांक 13-05-1998 को पंजीकृत, क्षेत्रफल 248.67 वर्ग मीटर।	₹. 111.11 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी	(बैंक के पास सांकेतिक कब्जा)	₹. 50,000/- 10% अर्थात् ₹. 11.11 लाख	₹. 50,000/-	श्री संदीप इस्सर 9769774451 श्री ए.के. दीक्षित 9917474130 श्री के.एम. गौड़ 9639015127
7.	मैसर्स शिवलहरी आइस रैंड चिलिंग प्लांट प्रा. लि.	श्री विजय सिंह श्री अभिषेक उपाध्याय	₹. 115.21 लाख 01-02-2019 तक (भावी ब्याज और प्रभार अतिरिक्त)	श्री हरेंद्र सिंह	सम्पत्ति खसरा नंबर 643, मौजा एवं ग्राम भक्तपुरा, टेहरा, तहसील-खेरागढ़, जिला आगरा (उत्तर प्रदेश), परिमाण 4379.84 वर्ग मीटर, बही नंबर 1, जिल्द नंबर 3506, पेज नंबर 139-170 पर क्रमांक 3726 पर पंजीकृत क्षेत्र विलेख दिनांकित 27-07-2017 (बैंक विलेख के अनुसार)	₹. 171.00 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी	(बैंक के पास सांकेतिक कब्जा)	₹. 50,000/- 10% अर्थात् ₹. 17.10 लाख	₹. 50,000/-	श्री संदीप इस्सर 9769774451 श्री ए.के. दीक्षित 9917474130 श्री के.एम. गौड़ 9639015127
8.	श्रीमती मीना सिंह एवं श्री अतुल प्रताप	-	₹. 24.75 लाख 31-03-2020 तक (भावी ब्याज और प्रभार अतिरिक्त)	श्रीमती मीना सिंह	आवासीय सम्पत्ति मकान नंबर 50, खसरा नंबर 1903 एवं 1908 ख, सिवाना धाम, फेज-2, मौजा नाराइण, तहसील एतमादपुर, आगरा, जो श्रीमती मीना सिंह पत्नी श्री ब्रज राज सिंह के नाम है, परिमाण 83.61 वर्ग मीटर।	₹. 12.80 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी	(बैंक के पास सांकेतिक कब्जा)	₹. 10,000/- 10% अर्थात् ₹. 1.28 लाख	₹. 10,000/-	श्री संदीप इस्सर 9769774451 श्री ए.के. दीक्षित 9917474130 श्री के.एम. गौड़ 9639015127
9.	श्रीमती नीति बियाला और श्री अवनीश कुमार द्विवेदी	-	₹. 38.78 लाख 10-09-2021 तक (भावी ब्याज और प्रभार अतिरिक्त)	श्रीमती नीति बियाला और श्री अवनीश कुमार द्विवेदी	प्लॉट नंबर 703, 7वीं मंजिल, टॉवर प्रेटोनास, ब्लॉक-21, ओमेक्स हाइस्ट, गांव बुडेना और बासेलवा के राजस्व एस्टेट में स्थित, सेक्टर-86, तहसील और जिला फरीदाबाद (हरियाणा) क्षेत्र-1182.00 वर्ग फीट।	₹. 40.00 लाख सम्पत्ति इससे कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी	(बैंक के पास सांकेतिक कब्जा)	₹. 10,000/- 10% अर्थात् ₹. 4.00 लाख	₹. 10,000/-	सुधीर कुमार सिन्हा मोबा: 9999139990 आर के पोपली मोबा: 9891161345

खाला/वालेट जिसमें ईएमडी भेजी जानी है: मैसर्स एमएसटीसी लिमिटेड के साथ इसकी ई-नीलामी साइट <https://www.msctecommmerce.com/auctionhome/libapi/index.jsp> पर पंजीकृत बोलीदाताओं को निजी वालेट एनईएफटी के माध्यम से। बोलीदाताओं को सुरक्षित मूल्य की ईएमडी मैसर्स एमएसटीसी लिमिटेड की ई-नीलामी वेबसाइट